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GERMANY

European
Championships
Winners
1972*, 80*, 96
*West Germany

Leading goalscorer
Lukas Podolski 3

Goals
Assists
Shots

2
2
6

4-2-3-1
formation

4-2-3-1
formation

Coach: Joachim Loew
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Friedrich
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Frings

Hitzlsperger

Mertesacker

Metzelder

Podolski
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Silva

Xavi Hernandez Casillas
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Lehmann

Ballack

Goal times Goal times
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1-03-0
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Leading goalscorer
David Villa 4 (injured)

PROBABLE STARTING LINEUPS

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

Poland

Croatia

Austria

Portugal

Turkey

2-0
1-2
1-0

3-2

3-2

European
Championships

Winners 1964

ROUTE TO VIENNA

TOURNAMENT STATISTICS (match averages)

Quarter-finals

HEAD-TO-HEAD

Semi-finals

Ernst Happel
Stadium, Vienna
Capacity 50,000
Previous finals hosted:
European Champions Cup  1964, 87, 90, 95
European Cup Winners Cup 1970

New
Henri

Delaunay
trophy

SPAIN

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Russia

Sweden

Greece

Italy

Russia

4-1
2-1
2-1

0-0*
*(4-2 pens)

3-0

Draws 6

Spain wins 5Germany wins 8

Best result
Spain 3-1 Germany

(2003)

Best result
Germany 4-1 Spain
(2000)

Goals
Shots
Passes
Saves
Fouls
Goals

Scored

Conceded

2.0
11.6
477
4.80
14.2
1.2

2.2
20.8
603
1.8
19
0.6

8.8 on target4.6

362 completed 494 completed

Player to watch
Bastian Schweinsteiger

Coach: Luis Aragones
Player to watch
Cesc Fabregas
Goals
Assists
Passes

1
3

277


